BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 827

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Compensation" insert "and Reimbursement"; in line 5, after "County" insert "; clarifying certain duties of the Sheriff of Prince George's County and the Sheriff's deputies in transporting certain persons; requiring the State to reimburse Prince George's County for certain costs; and generally relating to the office of the Sheriff of Prince George's County"; in line 8, strike "and (6)" and substitute ", (6), and (8)(iv)"; and after line 10, insert:

"BY adding to

Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings

Section 2-309(r)(9)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(1998 Replacement Volume)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "\$79,500" in line 6 down through "YEAR" in line 7 and substitute "\$63,200"; and strike beginning with "\$77,500" in line 24 down through "YEAR" in line 25 and substitute "\$62,130".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 25, insert:

- "(8) The Sheriff and the Sheriff's deputies shall be limited in their duties as law enforcement officers, as follows:
- (iv) The transportation of all legally detained persons, INCLUDING MAINTAINING CUSTODY OF ALL PRISONERS IN ROUTE TO AND FROM AND DURING

APPEARANCES IN THE CIRCUIT COURT AND DISTRICT COURT;

(9) THE STATE SHALL REIMBURSE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY FOR THE COST OF SERVICES PERFORMED BY THE OFFICE OF THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY SHERIFF RELATING TO THE SECURITY OF THE DISTRICT COURT IN THE COUNTY.".